Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$	To	
129-11	CE	PL, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO AN INTER-MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE INCORPORATED
			VILLAGE OF EAST ROCKAWAY IN RELATION TO A PROJECT TO PROCURE AND
			INSTALL CATCH BASIN INSERTS. 129-11(CE)
130-11	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE A RELEASE OF
			AN EASEMENT INTEREST BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND JOHN
			PERSICHILLI AND STEPHANIE PERSICHILLI AND ARTHUR ANGSTREICH AND PHYLLIS
			ANGSTREICH CONCERNING A DRAINAGE EASEMENT AREA IN WHICH THE COUNTY
			HAS AN INTEREST SITUATED IN SYOSSET, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, NEW YORK. 130-11(RE)